2026 OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH
SPRING CALENDAR

LENT STATIONS OF THE CROSS
Mondays After Mass St. Mary
Tuesdays After Mass St. Cloud
Thursdays After Mass St. Joseph

Fridays After Mass Holy Cross
Fridays 2:15 PM St. John the Baptist
Good Friday  6:00 PM St. Joseph

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH SPRING BUFFET AND FUNDRAISER
March 15 (Sun) 11:00 AM — 2:00 PM at the Cabaret in St. Cloud

ENCOUNTER NIGHT — ADORATION AND PRAYER
March 18 (Wed) 6:30-8:00PM Holy Cross

PRESENTATION OF THE LIVING WAY OF THE CROSS
March 25 (Wed) 6:30 PM St. John the Baptist (No Adoration at Holy Cross)

12 HOURS OF RECONCILIATION
March 25 (Wed) 8:00AM — 8:00PM Holy Family in Fond du Lac

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND CHRISTIAN WOMEN SPRING EGG HUNT
March 28 (Sat) 9:00 AM Christian Women Easter Egg Hunt at Cristo Rey Ranch/Villa Loretto

EASTER TRIDUUM & EASTER SUNDAY

April 2 (Thu) 6:00 PM Holy Thursday Mass of the Lord’s Supper at St. Mary
April 3 (Fri) 3:00 PM Good Friday Service at Holy Cross
6:00 PM Stations of the Cross — St. Joseph
April 4 (Sat) 8:00 PM Easter Vigil at St John the Baptist
April 5 (Sun) Easter Sunday 7:30 AM St. Cloud 8:30 AM St. Joseph
9:00 AM St. Mary 10:00 AM Holy Cross

10:30 AM St. John the Baptist

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND CATHOLIC PARISH CONFIRMATION
April 11 (Sat) 5:45 PM Confirmation rehearsal and Confession at Holy Cross
April 12 (Sun) 2:00 PM Confirmation at Holy Cross

SAFE ENVIROMENT WEEK
April 19 — April 25

MASS OF HEALING & ANOINTING OF THE SICK

April 24 (Fri) 10:30 AM Holy Cross

FIRST COMMUNION RETREAT FOR OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH

April 25 (Sat) 9:00-12:00 PM Retreat at St. John the Baptist School Building

HOLYLAND CATHOLIC SCHOOL LADIES NIGHT OUT
April 28 (Tue) 5:00 PM - 9:00 PM Holyland Civic Center St. Cloud



FIRST COMMUNION
April 30 (Thu) 6:00PM Rehearsal Holy Cross
May 2 (Sat) 4:30 PM Holy Cross 15t Communion

MAY CROWNING OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY — RIGHT TO LIFE MASSES

May 6 (Wed) 8:30 AM St. John the Baptist HCS kids Mass 2" grade
May 9 (Sat) 4:30 PM Holy Cross
May 10 (Sun) 7:30 AM St. Cloud 9:00 AM St. Mary 10:30 AM St. John

ARMED FORCES DAY-BLESSING
May 16/17 (Sat/Sun) At all Masses this weekend we would like to Bless those who are serving

MEMORIAL DAY
May 25 (Mon) 8:00 AM Mass at St. Mary

Cemetery Blessings 7:50 AM St. Mary 8:00 AM St. John the Baptist
8:30 AM Holy Cross 10:00 AM St. Joseph
10:30 AM St. Cloud



